BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2024-11

DONATIONS OF BEACH BADGES TO NON-PROFIT ORGINIZATIONS WITHIN THE BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, various non-profit organizations with the Borough of Bradley Beach have requested seasonal beach badges that are to be donated to their organizations for fund raising purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council deem their request reasonable and wish to support the non-profit organizations

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Borough Council of Bradley Beach hereby authorizes two seasonal beach badges for the 2024 Season to be donated for fund raising purposes to each of the following non-profit organizations: Bradley Beach Fire Department, Bradley Beach Ladies Auxiliary, Bradley Beach First Aid Squad and the BBES PTO.

Seconded by Councilperson DeNoble and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

| | AYES | NAYS | ABSTAIN | ABSENT |
|--------------|-------------|------|----------------|---------------|
| Ms. DeNoble | X | | | |
| Mr. Gubitosi | X | | | |
| Ms. Mahoney | X | | | |
| Mr. Weber | X | | | |
| Mayor Fox | X | | | |

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the January 10, 2024 Council Reorganization Meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk